European Conference of Arab Horse Organizations HONORARY HONORARY MEMBERSHIP

The Honorary Membership is awarded to those individuals who have contributed significantly to development of ECAHO, Arabian Horse Events and/or the Welfare of the Arabian Horse in direct relation to the activities of ECAHO.

Any Member can propose an individual that fits the description to the Executive Committee in writing through a submission form available on the ECAHO website. This form needs to be stamped and signed on behalf of the proposing Member organization.

The following prerequisites are required to be considered for the ECAHO honorary membership:

- The Honorary Membership can be given posthumous
- The individual must have served ECAHO for a minimum- of EITHER/OR:
 - 15 years if awarded mainly based on being or having been an exceptionally worthy ECAHO Judge, -DC Member, -Ringmaster or - Member Delegate
 - 8 years if awarded mainly based on being or having been an EC- or ECAHO (sub)Commission Member
 - No years of service restriction if awarded based on being or having been an exceptionally worthy adviser to ECAHO or its' operations, not fitting any of the above mentioned service categories
- AND:
 - Has contributed significantly to development of ECAHO and/or Arabian Horse Events and/or the Welfare of the Arabian Horse in direct relation to the activities of ECAHO.
 - o Is of impeccable reputation.
- The Executive Committee decides on all proposals and shall be unanimous in awarding an honorary membership

The Honorary Membership is awarded at the Annual General Meetings. Normally one individual will be honored per annum. The Executive Committee may deviate from this number in extenuating circumstances.